TABLE OF CONTENTS
The Purpose of Power Factor Correction ....................................................Page 1
Selecting Proper KVAR Units .....................................................................Page 2
Motor KVAR Rating (Tables 1 & 2) ...........................................................Page 3
Distribution System KVAR Rating (Table 3) ...............................................Page 4
Motor & Distribution Panel Installation Instructions .....................................Page 5
Capacitor Connection Diagrams ...................................................................Page 6
The Steelman Advantage .............................................................................Page 7

on or after January 1, 2003 and supersedes any previous warranties, written or implied.
16
ORDERING GUIDE
When placing orders for KVAR units please be sure to add the proper suffix.  For example the
proper stock number for a 10 KVAR 480 Volt Power Factor Correction Capacitor is as
follows:
Model Stock Number
Econovar M010.0-480-EPT
Non-Fused M010.0-480-NF
Fused M010.0-480-F
Fused/Pilot Lights M010.0-480-FPL
VOLTAGES FROM 208 TO 832
When ordering 208, 240, 380, 600, or 832 Volt units, change the 480 in the above stock
numbers to read the desired voltage. Consult factory for other available voltages.
FREQUENCY & PHASE
All units are rated for three phase 60 Hz operation unless specified for single phase or 50 Hz.
Consult factory for details.
ECONOVAR UNITS
The Steelman Econovar units are designed to be placed on the load side of single speed
motors. Each unit is prewired in a weatherproof enclosure and supplied with a 4 foot, 4
conductor electrical cord ready for connection. Sizes available are 25 KVAR and under for
480 Volts only.
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
For KVAR ratings not listed, consult factory for more information. Custom enclosures are available.
Custom sizes and other features such as built-in circuit breakers, contactors, harmonic filters and
power meters are also available.
TWO YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY POLICY
17
FROM SMALL TO LARGE, WE CAN DESIGN & MANUFACTURE
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION TO MEET YOUR NEEDS
Harmonic Filter Unit Econovar Non Fused
KVAR with Pigtails
Open Tray
KVAR Unit
Multiple Step Automatic Capacitor Unit
Frequency 50 - 60 Hz
Voltages Up to 832 Volts
Fused or Non-Fused
With or Without Pigtails
With or Without Pilot Lts
WE CAN
include harmonic filtering.
WE CAN
build custom enclosures and/or
build multiple units in one
enclosure.
WE CAN
provide engineering assistance in
selecting the correct KVAR units
for your application.
WE CAN
build capacitor units on open
mounting trays to fit inside of
your own enclosure.
WE CAN
provide a free power factor
analysis for potential power and